20 March 2010 11 New Street
Abingdon
0OX14 3PE

Your ref: 279778
My ref: NewStreetParking1

Mr Mark Francis

Senior Traffic Technician
Oxfordshire County Council
Southern Area Office
Milton Road, Drayton
Abingdon, OX14 4EZ

Dear Mr Francis
Proposed Waiting Restrictions — New Street Abingdon
Thank you for your letter of 15" March.

I am writing to support the proposed waiting restrictions. In my earlier letter supporting the
restrictions, | did not go into detail concerning the reasons for my support. | have set out my
reasons below. As | am 83 years old, it would be stressful for me to attend a public meeting
and so | hope you will accept this letter as my input to the meeting. Although my address is
‘New Street’, | live in one of the flats.

1. The “New Street” development is obviously of high density housing. Parking
provision was made for one car for each flat, and two cars for each house in New
Street. The site roads were not designed to support on-street parking. This is clear
to anyone contemplating living in the development. Nevertheless some occupiers of
New Street have no less than four cars.

2. There is ample public parking next to the Waitrose car park which is a short walk via
the footpath at the bottom end of New Street. Short-term visitors can use the
Waitrose car park if they make a modest purchase. This effectively gives them free
parking.

3. Parking at the Vineyard end of New Street makes accessing my parking space
through the archway at the back of the flats very difficult for me, particularly if one
vehicle is trying to enter New Street as another is leaving.

4. Parking is also dangerous because it impedes access to the flats by emergency
vehicles which are significantly larger than cars. Lives could be at risk in the case of
a fire.

5. The highway extends for about two thirds of the road under the archway and is
marked by bricks near the keypad used to access the car park. The present
proposed restrictions do not appear to extend to the edge of the highway under the
archway and | am requesting that they are extended to cover the whole highway
under the archway. People are now parking under the archway which is very
inconvenient for me. As well as impeding emergency access, it means that | cannot
pull up next to the key pad. | therefore have to get out of my car walk to the key pad
and then run back to my car to drive through before the gates close. This might be
simple for a younger person, but is quite an effort for an 83 year old.
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6. Cars parked opposite the archway prevent the occupiers in Quakers Court opening
their kitchen windows as well as blocking light. This does not affect me, but the
occupiers are also elderly and they may not have been able to report this problem to
you.

7. The flats are mainly occupied by tenants and both they and their landlords are less
likely to take an interest in their neighbourhood. | am supported by the two other
owner occupiers in the flats who have both countersigned this letter. Hence you
have 100% support from the owner occupiers of the flats.

I hope you will take these points into account and bring this inconsiderate parking to an end.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Mrs Brenda Gell Rachel Butler Rebecca Banerjee
11 New Street 59H The Vineyard 59C The Vineyard

CMDTMAR2510R110.doc



( Homgy wore)

RIS Mes 2.5- Heewz
9_/ NEL) __S7
Vi NEY ED
AB 1 DOV
o¥en
Ol ZFE
- 2, 3010
1’0/ MR -H. FRANCIS  AND_R-G - tARRIN GOV
@oayr 2)[:
T)’WA{.S NO  2opu way o P tho e
onla )b["r'w@\,l’ lo _He Coint
mou I . W BN VEL _BEKEN  HAS  LIED 1N NEW %“/Vﬁ"r
2 wo bived (n wEw @7 GuEr TJo o Caes BAPR0 ACIHIL
LL':}.Q&,{ Cuon d_Lm_%JL_H@_LFk
B_Ccnmof'_»ﬁﬂ MM%A_L&M Poeint,  PRo& sk
Qre  CLANPRoverES & AVE Thom Q_{/ P velo Pwk?m( )Kj,pa.eao
OR__Thees Csons  Bhel N
WOy i Mr van Do BEKEN  amd ke  ofrer 6 upanbo
Mowve (nb - a Heuage Miuu-& ng_/én&:u,) Ko GURAGE ks
tee dmal( teor eex  roeddo
Leok  al- Ho Dado o o n2w H—oww::,/?) Ty
Ko %}%&HM%_, p END  od- Poie Recd culls
N Idw Mo Bermdemy o Yy fENCE a««/ -4@& o Roadf
@'ia“@oarJ ojz oo Qo L Heo P/wmf_n_(_m_ __()ég den fleo
@fé\) ’DEUEEOFP)ENT% CrnBouRrwEs Comd et Adimmens  ond
bo Wa Oavwyeo Conet) Limallipe ey Plane, New oz
e (5 e o Pobdee  LoAL T Qowhqf Ustic c,vcl.a ooy Bk
MO oM Rovd cac PARW by THie Moo yerkrow Tires
AA»Q/\-Q 63 AL dowm o }Sr)ﬁu’a L0 Nowvey Nieacf
b m—wﬂ\ r?-u/’ Heo ML\Q&_D_L‘V_‘&LBFMMIL
A MM_M_M_%_&&N Cem Bo uRNE's

oNow AF

CMDTMAR2510R110.doc



gzghLaL@_md_uhm_&Lman W Plams ot the  Rowd

_M@uﬁ_\%og;_im_éﬁ&_mm&;@_tu_@wmnﬁd_mﬂ_m

e Quuolten

_b._wul_k‘n_@‘&_&x_&aj_ugm !-La|p T Wice

_oml : ol Mo mm_wn&_ﬁ_&(,o g
WMQQJFJJM_

m«o e How a Cay oy (oD ‘ be (Croayg
Vhave o [N : ki
> uéjm on ol 1w Now ot

Wﬂﬁ%m&_aéwm‘r:@

- ke Ruds M _me Cocnimmans?

6D A%me_m T oo
Padlzﬁ,gf! Rouey  ne (ax Pes ki - /

DNiod i ! le
_Cﬁj_m_cilm_ _%d Mo oned i‘bfﬁ Lty gg_a P
Like o Roovals 0 " ’

Bcloned o Fows opye o8 Dorummds N Crcewicd
Hous v o (Pl o Now Ui A _A,gfacL_aL

e Budt oA mo (e Basl- S codd T

w2wW bl an WWEW™ |IT

;Da_whcd'__(jcm_ﬁi&n - Pom _ Ruck

C/H.‘h 2. S Hrrwe

CMDTMAR2510R110.doc



“ Va’e | ‘ Thismmis‘ P19
of White Horse bogdealt GO

. The Occupier ‘ ' OurRef
2 New Street
gi’ingdm’ YourRef
on
) Dae 24th October 2002
Dear Sir/Madam

* Application No: ABG/4098/3

Proposal - . S
Demolish existing public house and erect 21 new dwellings to
include access modifications.

Address:

The Red Lion, 63 The Vineyard, Abingdon, Oxon, OX14
3PG,

For: Cranbourne Homes Ltd

I wish to inform you that the above planning application has been submitted to the District Council.

You may wish to make representations to the Council about the application. The enclosed leaflet explains how you can
find out more about what is being proposed and how you can make your views known to the Council so that they can be
taken into account before the application is decided.

A copy of the application form and plans may be inspected between 8.45am-5.15pm on Mondays and '
8.45am-5.00pm Tuesday to Friday at

Environmeﬁta.] Services
Vale of White Horse District Council
Abbey House, Abingdon, Oxon Telephone 01235 520202

If you wish to make representations, please make them in writing to the address below. They must reach the Council
not later than 21 days from the date at the top of this letter. Please quote the application number in any reply you make
to the Council.

If you do not own the property in which you live, I should be grateful if you would forward a copy of this letter to the
owner, as be or she may also wish to comment on the application.

Yours faithfully

XQ;%WJ& A &'\

tor of Environmental Services )
Vale of White Horse District Council
Environmental Services Directorate

POBox 127, The Abbey House

Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX 14 3]N

‘ Telephone (01235) 520202

John Rawling MAMRTPI Fax (01235) 540396 O
Director of Environmental Services Email wenarToN ot i
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Va’e ’ ' This matter is P19
of White Horse gk mOmL

Environmental Services Directotate

Telephone Wr M Deans

The Occupier _ . OurRef
2 New Street

Ab mgdsn Your Ref
Oxon

Date
10th March 2003

‘Dear Sir/Madam

Avpplication No: ABG/4098/4

Proposal
Demolish existing public house and erect 20 new dwellings to
include access modifications.
Address:
The Red Lion, 63 Vineyard, Abingdon, Oxon, OX14 3PG,
For: Cranbourne Homes Ltd

I wish to inform you that the above planning application has been submitted to the District Council.

You may wish to make representations to the Council about the application. The enclosed leaflet explains how you can
find out more about what is being proposed and how you can make your views known to the Council so that they can be
taken into account before the application is decided.

A copy of the application form and plans may be inspected between 8.45am-5.15pm on Mondays and
8.45am-5.00pm Tuesday to Friday at

Environmental Services
Vale of White Horse District Council i
Abbey House, Abingdon, Oxon Telephone 01235 520202

If you wishto make representations, please make them in vriting to-the addreca-below. They must.reach the Coungit
not later than 21 days from the date at the top of this letter. Please quote the application number in any reply you make
to the Council.

1f you do not own the property in which you live, I should be grateful if you would forward a copy of this letter to the
owner, as he or she may also wish to comment on the application.

Vale of White Horse District Council
Environmental Services Directorate

PO Box 127, Abbey House

Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 3IN

: Telephone (01235) 520202
John Rawling MA MRTPI Fax (01233) 540396 O
Director of Environmental Services Email R —
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'CHALLENOR & SON SOLICITORS

Stration House, Bath Street,
Abingdon,
Oxfordshire,
0X14 3LA
Telephone:(01235) 520013
Fax: (01235 534311)  DX:35856 Abingdon -

MS. Beryl Homc, onr ref your rel
2, New Street, DSG.JH
The Vineyard, '
Abingdon,
. Oxon., OX14 3PE. - '
' . 9" February, 2004,

Dear Mrs. Horne,
Re: 2 New Street

1 am writing to let you know that Vale of White Horse District Council have now advised
me of their intention to shortly start work on the refurbishment of Nos. 1 and 3 New Street
— the properties which are on either side of your home.

The Council intend to undertake refurbishment works so that the properties can be let but
advise that they consider both properties to be sound so that the work thcy propose will not
be significant in the structural sense.

The work they intend to carry out is mainly internal repair and decoratlon and they should .
be able to carry it out without too much disturbance to you.

They tell me that the refurbishment work is due to commence on Monday next, 16"
February, and should be completed by the 19" March.

If, while the work is being carried out, you have any immediate queries concerning the
work, I suggest that initially you contact the Vale of White Horse District Council’s Estates
Manager whose name is Len Rodway and who can be contacted on 01235 547617. He will
be in overall control of the work on behalf of the Council.

In the meentime, the work on the adjoining land by Persimmon Homes is, I gather,
continuing. ‘

Yours sincerely,

D&Son@\’w

Challenor & Son

PARTNERS Trevor J Pegram, M.A.{Oxon) David $ Gordon, M.A.(Oxon)

Stephen C Pegram Neville J Pegram B.A.
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR Mrs Gail £ Jones, LL. B
A Firm Regulated by the Law Society SErvice not accepted by fax o e-mail
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» OXFORDSHIRE

[ OO GO SO |
i s COUNTY COUNCIL
1_\2. M AR 100 www.oxfordshire.gov.uk
Transport
To whom it may concemn Oxfordshire County Council

Environment & Economy
Speedwell House
Speedwell Street
Oxford OX1 1NE

: ' Tel: 01865 815700
: ' Fax: 01865 815085

Steve Howell —

_._Head of Transport

5 January 2009
BEW/10.2.100.105 Direct line: 01865 810463

Dear Sir
New Street, Abingdon.

New Street Abingdon has always been Public Maintainabie Highway, its limits where
changed when Cranbourne Homes redeveloped the old Red Lion public house.

This was done under a 5278 Agreement. The adopted road limits are shown on the attached
extract from our Highway Record Map.

As it a Public maintainable Highway no one has a right to park on the highway. No
occupant has been given a right or agreement to park on the road.

Yours faithfully

West
ighways Adoption Cfficer
ransport Strategy & Development Control

)

INVESTOR IN PEOFLE
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From: E PHILLIPS [ejp_O8@btinternet.com]

Sent: 16 March 2010 13:20

To: Francis, Mark - Environment & Economy, Drayton Depot
Subject: New Street

Attachments: Parked cherry picker.jpg; Different view.jpg
Dear Mr. Francis,

I am writing regarding the proposal to limit parking on New St. in Abingdon.

I had been given the impression that following consultation, a decision had been reached not
to go ahead with the proposal. However I have recently learned that there is to be a meeting
at County Hall on March 25th at which a decision will be made. I will not be able to attend
the meeting at such short notice but I would like to reiterate my views in favour of the
proposal.

Looking at the configuration of the footpaths in New St. it seems clear to me that the
narrowing of the pavement outside my property was done to facilitate access in and out of the
archway opposite, especially by large delivery, service and removal vahicles. I have often
seen them struggle to avoid hitting vehicles parked there. On one occasion a cherry picker
was parked there for a whole weekend until I phoned and asked for it to be removed. Now
large vehicles do not try to negotiate the turn. They park outside my windows too.

But my main objection to the parking is that I am being denied easement of light in three
rooms of my property. Ground floor flats already have low light levels where tall buildings
stand opposite. The fact that in two of my rooms the floor levels are below street level does
not help. Parked vehicles rob me of more light and a decent outlook.

One resident in particular seems to be objecting to the proposal. Mr van der Beken of New
St. already has a garage, a car port and a space in front of his house but still parks outside my
property and on one occasion a member of his household carried out body repairs involving
spraying there. Surely three parking spaces should be enough in such a restricted area. |
suspect he doesn't use his garage, not because it is too small ( one of their cars is a Ka) but
because it would involve some shunting of vehicles. On looking at his suggestion, it seems
that he would like parking to be allowed anywhere as long as it is not in front of his own
property.

Most of the properties that face onto New St. have designated parking spaces. Only the three
old cottages do not. Mrs. Hale at No. 2 does not have a car but the front gardens to these
cottages do distance any parked cars from their homes, unlike my property where cars can be
eighteen inches from my windows. When I bought my flat, I knew that I had one parking
space. When I have visitors I have to make alternative provision which usually involves
public car parks which I have to pay for. I wonder how Mr. van der Beken would feel if I told
my visitors they could park in front of his property? Strictly speaking there is nothing to stop
them except consideration for others.

One further point; water meters for three of the properties in my block are in the road and
cannot be read while cars are parked there. Similarly, window cleaners find it more difficult
to do their work.

I hope my views and concerns will be taken into consideration at the meeting and [ am
hoping for a positive outcome.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs E. Phillips,53A, Vineyard
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